expenditures

   0.10% 0.03%

Costs of revenue   0.20%

Research and development
expense

   0.40%

Amortization of intangible
asset

   0.06%

Impairment of goodwill   14%

Impairment of tangible asset   6%

Net loss from equity
investments

   0.30%

Deferred tax benefit   7% 62%

Executive stock options
programs

   372%

Inventories   160%

Property, plant and
equipment

   14%

Other non-current provisions   71%

Employee benefits   99%

Adjustment of severance
provision

   1.60%

Deferred tax adjustment due
to adjusted budget horizon

   7%

1. Reconciliation Table usually indicates how equity and net profit from U.S.GAAP get reconciled to IFRS
2. The percentage is calculated by dividing the specific reconciliation item by company’s IFRS Net income.
3. The reconciliation item of GPCB is not available.
4. Shire only provides reconciliation between UK GAAP and IFRS instead of U.S GAAP and IFRS.

Table 7: Accounting Difference in Stockholders Equity (SE)

SE-IFRS SE-USGP Difference Percentages
Company

(1) (2) (1) - (2) [(1) - (2)]/(1)

Elan (million $) 538 205 333 62.00%

GPCB (2007 T€) 44,119 38,603 5,516 12.50%

Shire (T$) 4,244,932 2,250,653 1,994,279 45.80%

MediGene (T€) 29,249 29,220 29 0.10%

Evotec (T€) 110,508 102,498 8010 7.20%

Schwarz (T€) 528,211 528,797 -586 -0.10%

Sygnis (T€) 23,538 23,593 -55 -0.23%

World of Medicine
(T€)

19,250 20,597 -1,347 -6.70%

Mean   15.07%

Median   3.65%

Table 8: Specific Items and their proportions to the IFRS SE in Reconciliation Table1

Reconciliation item in
equity/companies

Elan GPCB3 Shire4 MediGene Evotec Schwarz Sygnis
World of
Medicine

Intangible assets 45%2

Financial
instruments/non-consolidated

3%

Revenue recognition 20%

Other 0.20%

Additional pain-in capital   0.40% 2%

Accumulated deficit   4% 6%

Net income recognized directly in
equity

   3%

Reserve   0.50%